Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Renco Holdings Group Limited 融科控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2323)

## PUBLICATION OF RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement of Renco Holdings Group Limited (the "Company") dated 26 March 2024 regarding, among other things, the delay in publication of its annual results for the year ended 31 December 2023 (the "Annual Results"). The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of the Company hereby announces that the announcement on the Annual Results (the "Annual Results Announcement") has been published.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited had been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 2 April 2024 pending the publication of the Annual Results Announcement by the Company.

In light of the publication of the Annual Results Announcement, the trading in the shares of the Company has been resumed since 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 11 April 2024.

By order of the Board
Renco Holdings Group Limited
Su Zhiyang
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 11 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Li Yongjun (chairman of the Board), Mr. Cheok Ho Fung and Ms. Xing Mengwei being executive Director; and Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence, Mr. Mak Kwok Kei and Mr. Xu Xinwei being independent non-executive Directors.